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2024-2025 Tuition Rate * Fees & Discounts * Information Sheet

Enrollment Fees Class and Student Fees Per Semester

Enroliment Fee (1— 2 ClasSes) .....c..cccecvvvveeeeennnen. $200 Technology Fee (per secondary student)............. $25

Secondary ArtClass Fee ........cccceeevvviieeeeeeinneen, $35
Enrollment Fee (3+ classes)......cccccovceeveeniiiinneen. $300 .

Secondary Science Class Fee .........ccccevveveeennee. $15
Family Enrollment Fee .............ccoovvveeeeeeennnnn. $500

Elementary Art Class Fee.........cccceeivieveeniineenenn. $35
Enrollment fees are annual and non-refundable and Elementary Science Class Fee ..............cccceeeeieen. $15

must be paid prior to enroliment in classes. Elementary Book Fee (Yearly).......$125 (K-2) $185 (3-6)

Tuition — Secondary Classes Per Semester Discounts Per Semester

One (three credit) Class .......cccccccceeeeeieeeennns $ 765 Full-pay Discount:
Two (three credit) Classes..........c.cocceeveun... $1520 3% off tuition when you pay a semester in full with_
cash or check by the published deadline. The

Three (three credit) Classes .........ccccceeeren $2280 " - Fed - I q
Four (three credit) Classes .........cccccceeieeeeees $2885 Iscountis applie t,o tu.mon only, and notto any fees.
. . The Fall 2024 deadline is Thursday, June 13.
Five (three credit) Classes .........cccceeveerennenn. $3350
Six (three credit) Classes .........cccccceeeeeerenen $3650 Multi-student Discount:
Chemistry Lab (one credit) ..........ccocveeeevennee. $ 240 When getermtinijng ? mul_ti-sltugt_ant ?LSCOTQL "’;i .
secondary students -- including the oldest -- mus
Study Hall (three days a week) ...........cceeeeeee. $ 145 be enrolled in a minimum of five classes.
Study Hall (one day a week).........cccceevvvvvreennen. $ 50 0
Math Lab (three days a week)..........ccccevvveernnne $ 220 10% off the second and subsequent students
Note: There will be no refunds for fall secondary Financial Aid:
classes dropped after July 1 or spring secondary You may apply for financial aid by going to the aid link
classes dropped after December 1. at www.christprep.com. Please contact the
bookkeeper for more information.
Tuition — 3rd through 6th Grade Per Semester
MW e $ 2885


http://www.christprep.com/



